## OF PUBLICATION

## December 23, 2024

## CITY OF BRANTFORD

## WEST BRANT HEIGHTS PHASE 2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Underground servicing and primary roadworks MTE-T-24-09

**To the above premises was substantially performed on:** December 2, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 18, 2024

Name of owner: Shellbrant Development Limited

Address for service: 3625 Du erin Street, Suite 200 Toronto, Ontario M3K 1Z2

Name of contractor: Terracon Underground Ltd.

Address for service: 14 Papple Road P.O. Box 1561, Brantford, Ontario N3T 5V6

Name of payment certi er: MTE Consultants Inc.

Address: 1016 Sutton Drive, Unit A, Burlington, Ontario L7L 6B8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: MTE Consultants Inc.

Publication date: December 23, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103434</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103434</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certi cate or notice

1 of 1